

LOCKYER VALLEY

GARDEN COMPETITION

2024 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- By entering the competition applicants agree to allow the judges access to view their garden during business hours, upon appointment, and to open their garden to the public from 8.30am 4.30pm Wed Sun, 4-8 September 2024.Entry to the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition is free.
- All entries must be based in the Lockyer Valley Regional Council (LVRC) Local Government Area.
- Gardens belonging to judges, sponsors, elected members, council staff, or their immediate families are not eligible to enter.
- All prizes are awarded at the discretion of the judges, whose decision will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- At the judges' discretion entries may be judged in categories other than the one entered.
- Garden owners agree to allow their gardens to be photographed by a nominated person from the LVRC. Photographs may be reproduced in LVRC promotional material to be used by Council at its discretion.
- If requested, a successful applicant will also be available for publicity purposes either in the local media or in a Council publication or other promotional material.
- LVRC, nor the parties involved, will accept any responsibility or will be liable for any injury, loss or damage to an entrant's property as a result of participation in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition.
- LVRC will not be liable for, or indemnify you against or respond to, any claims made for damage or injury suffered by you or a third party while participating in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition. You should seek your own advice regarding your insurance position, and it is recommended that you notify your own insurer of your intention to participate in the scheme.
- By signing this entry form you understand and agree to the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition terms and conditions. Unsigned entry forms will not be accepted.
- This promotion is offered in good faith and does not give rise to any legal dispute and is binding in honour only and can be cancelled at any time without notice.
- Participation in the Lockyer Valley Garden Competition shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Queensland and the parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Court of Queensland and all Courts competent to hear appeals there from.